FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93)

# RECORDATION FO

09-07-2000 

「OF COMMERCE Trademark Office

| PATENT   |   |
|--|---|
| E 2000 =   | 101450810 st No. 009100-028   |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.   | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  |
| Sheldon S. BITKO   | Name: <u>POLARON ENGINEERING LIMITED</u>  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [ d] No   | Address: 26 GREENHILL CRESCENT  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   | WATFORD BUSINESS PARK   |
|  | WATFORD HERTS.  |
| <ul><li>[✓] Assignment</li><li>[☐] Merger</li><li>[☐] Change of Name</li></ul>   | WD18 8XG, ENGLAND   |
| Other:   | Additional name(s) Paradaura(s) and 1 40 (1 1 No. 1 1 2 No. 1 1 No. 1 1 No. 1 1 No. |
| Execution Date: JULY 20, 2000  | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [/] No   |
| 4 Application number(s) or patent number(s):   |   |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, t   | he execution date of the application is:  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)   | B. Patent No.(s)  |
| 08/942,922   | (See Exhibit to Assignment document)  |
| Additional numbers attached? [v] Yes [] No   |   |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ELEVEN (11)   |
| Name: Alan E. Kopecki, Esq.  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$ 440.00   |
| Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.  | [✔] Enclosed  |
| P.O. Box 1404  | [v] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary   |
| Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404  | 8. Deposit account number:  |
|  | _02-4800  |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  |   |
| 9. Statement and signature.  |   |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. |   |
| Ala: E. Kopecki Name of Person Signing   | Signature August 10, 2000 Date  |
| Total mu   | mber of pages including cover speet, attachments, and document: THREE (3)   |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required solver sheet information to:   |   |
| Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks   |   |
| Washington, D.C. 20231   |   |
| /2000 MTHAI1 00000103 08942922   | 9/06/2000 NTHAI<br>THAIL 0000015  |
| 581 40.00 00   | 500   |
|  | Void date: 09/06/2000 MTHATI 09/06/2000 MTHATI 09/06/2000 MTHATI 09/06/2000 MTHATI 06/09/30   |
| <b>~</b>   | 18. ( 99. 18. )   |
|  | id date<br>/06/200<br>/06/200<br>FC:581   |
|  | ੁੰਡੇਫੇ \ <b>\$p≱ten</b> t (09/99)   |

**SPATENT** (09)
REEL: 911035\_FRAME: 0725

### **EXHIBIT A**

# Patent Application No.

08/942,922

# Patent Nos.

3,976,960

3,978,301

4,099,040

4,135,067

4,260,970

5,198,628

5,227,250

5,354,958

5,359,162

5,900,602

712728-1

Noted Dr Rither 28 July, 2000

> PATENT REEL: 011035 FRAME: 0726

AUE 2000

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SHELDONSBITKO
WHEREAS, DON BITKO an individual residing at 16 Valley Forge Drive, East Brunswick, New Jersey 08816 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of certain patents and patents applications as set forth in Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, POLARON ENGINEERING LIMITED a company existing under the laws of Great Britain and having a mailing address at 26 Greenhill Crescent, Watford Business Park, Watford, Herts, WD18 8XG (hereinafter "Assignee"), has purchased all of the right, title and interest in the patents and patent applications set forth in Exhibit A hereto.

## NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the exclusive, right, title and interest to said inventions, patent applications, patents and all letters patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said applications, and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, or reissue thereof, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, and all application and patents corresponding thereto, in all countries of the world, including all rights of priority.

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said patents, patent applications, said inventions, and said letters patent as may be in the possession of Assignor and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said patents, patent applications, said invention, and said letters patent which may be issued or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on this 20<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2000.

Attest:

Sworn to me this 28th day of July, 2000.

> MARIA G. TESORIERO Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires April 8, 2004

RECORDED: 08/10/2000

SHEWONSBIT

AKA Don Bitko

PATENT REEL: 011035 FRAME: 0727